## CITATION FOR FINAL ACCOUNTING- POSTED THE STATE OF TEXAS TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE ESTATE OF: JONATHAN KENT RUPARD

Cause No. P08-089

County Court at Law, Waller County, Texas

ROBIN RUPARD, Administrator in the above numbered cause and entitled estate presents his verified Account for Final Settlement of said estate and requests that said estate be closed and said applicant be discharged his trust.

Said application will be heard and acted on by said court at 10:00 a.m. on the first Monday next after the expiration of ten days from the date of posting this citation, the same being the 18th day of May, 2020 at the County Courthouse in Hempstead, Texas.

All persons interested in said estate are hereby cited to appear before said Honorable Court by filing a written contest or answer to this application should they desire to do so. To ensure its consideration, you or your attorney must file any objection, intervention, or response in writing with the County Clerk of Waller County, Texas on or before the above-noted date and time.

The officer executing this citation shall post the copy of this citation at the courthouse door of the county in which this proceeding is pending, or at the place in or near said courthouse where public notices customarily are posted for not less than 10 days before the return day thereof, exclusive of the date of posting and return the original copy of this citation to the clerk stating in a written return thereon the time and the place where he posted such a copy.

Given under my hand and the seal of said court at office in Waller County, Texas, this 5th day of May, 2020.

Debbie Hollan, County Clerk Waller County , Texas

By: <u>Masy</u> Mefca Daise Metcalf Deputy